

Tender Inviting Authority: Sr. Manager (E-E), Airports Authority of India, S.V. Airport, Raipur

Name of Work: Annual Maintenance Contract of fire alarm and fire fighting system at S.V. Airport, Raipur during 2020-22.

Contract No: 2020_AAI_46187

SCHEDULE OF WORK / ITEM(S)

Sl.No	Description of Work / Item(s)	No.of Qty	Units	Estimated Rate	Manish Electricals(GSTN-NA)		SP Safe Control Systems Pvt Ltd(GSTN-NA)		S. N ELECTRICALS(GSTN-NA)		utsriyani construction(GSTN-NA)		AIGUA SPRINKLER AND HYDRANT INDIA PVT LTD(GSTN-NA)		Sterling And Wilson Pvt. Ltd(GSTN-NA)	
					Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
1.00	Job contract for Operation and Maintenance (both preventive and breakdown) of various Fire Detection & Alarm system and Fire Fighting System installations of NITB, OTB, Service Block, Anciliary Buildings/offices in city side consisting of Internal & External installations, Fire Detection & Alarm system, along with tools and plants required etc. in shifts on all days including Sundays and public holidays complete as required as per terms and conditions of the contract.	24.00	Months	155760.00	144786.00	3474864.00	125000.00	3000000.00	152773.46	3666563.04	132202.00	3172848.00	135892.00	3261408.00	150000.00	3600000.00
2.00	Complete items of CPWD schedule of rates electrical - 2018. Executions of DSR items 2018 (Electrical) of amount Rs. 3,00,000/- (Rate shall be quoted in % age above/below which shall be including GST).	300000.00	Rs.	1.00	.80	240000.00	.90	270000.00	.70	210000.00	.80	240000.00	1.00	300000.00	1.00	300000.00
3.00	Fault finding and rectification work including excavation, refilling the excavated earth/ laying of 80mm dia MS pipe in earth or and wall surface with clamp for unserviceable hydrant in NITB, Service Block for pressure sustaining, complete etc as required.	100.00	Meter	610.00	529.00	52900.00	1750.00	175000.00	150.00	15000.00	335.50	33550.00	360.00	36000.00	1500.00	150000.00
4.00	Fault finding and rectification work including excavation, refilling the excavated earth/ laying of 150mm dia MS pipe in earth or and wall surface with clamp for unserviceable hydrant in NITB, Service Block for pressure sustaining, complete etc as required.	50.00	Meter	1000.00	899.00	44950.00	2650.00	132500.00	150.00	7500.00	550.00	27500.00	720.00	36000.00	1700.00	85000.00
5.00	Wrapping coating in existing fire pipe line.	50.00	Meter	823.00	645.00	32250.00	600.00	30000.00	100.00	5000.00	452.65	22632.50	288.00	14400.00	550.00	27500.00
6.00	Rectification work in existing sump motor outlet for water discharging from tunnel.	100.00	Meter	751.00	699.00	69900.00	2000.00	200000.00	100.00	10000.00	413.05	41305.00	360.00	36000.00	650.00	65000.00
7.00	Providing 25NB ball valve (1 inch) on Air release / hose reel drum i/c dismantelling the unserviceable valve cleaning complete etc as required.	10.00	Nos.	1719.00	1995.00	19950.00	1050.00	10500.00	1650.00	16500.00	945.45	9454.50	1500.00	15000.00	200.00	2000.00
8.00	Providing hose clamp in hose reel drum i/c dismantelling the unserviceable clamp complete etc as required.	30.00	Nos.	32.00	67.00	2010.00	500.00	15000.00	150.00	4500.00	17.60	528.00	960.00	28800.00	150.00	4500.00
9.00	Supply & providing stainless steel hose reel nozel.	10.00	Each	1236.00	1099.00	10990.00	1050.00	10500.00	350.00	3500.00	679.80	6798.00	2880.00	28800.00	550.00	5500.00
10.00	Providing Air release valve along with ball valve 25NB as required.	10.00	Each	2193.00	2399.00	23990.00	2800.00	28000.00	1900.00	19000.00	1206.15	12061.50	1500.00	15000.00	543.00	5430.00
11.00	Fire DG Set Servicing from OEM i/c replacement of Airfilter, oilfilter, Engine oil,lube oil filter, fuel filter element, air cleaner.	2.00	Job	10425.00	10900.00	21800.00	65000.00	130000.00	15000.00	30000.00	5733.75	11467.50	60000.00	120000.00	10000.00	20000.00
12.00	Cell replacement of existing wire less smoke Detectors	200.00	Each	30.00	34.00	6800.00	125.00	25000.00	35.00	7000.00	16.50	3300.00	60.00	12000.00	37.00	7400.00

L1 Amount	L1 Vendor
3000000.00	SP Safe Control Systems Pvt Ltd
210000.00	S. N ELECTRICALS
150000.00	S. N ELECTRICALS
7500.00	S. N ELECTRICALS
5000.00	S. N ELECTRICALS
10000.00	S. N ELECTRICALS
2000.00	Sterling And Wilson Pvt. Ltd
528.00	utsriyani construction
3500.00	S. N ELECTRICALS
5430.00	Sterling And Wilson Pvt. Ltd
11467.50	utsriyani construction
3300.00	utsriyani construction

Total in Figures

4000404.00

4026500.00

3994563.04

3581445.00

3903408.00

4272330.00

Lowest Amount Quoted BY: utsriyani construction(3581445.00)